

# Bid Tabulation


## 2020 PCC PATCHING AND MEDIANS PROGRAM WEST DES MOINES, IOWA



Project Number: 19-23379  
 WDM Project Number: 0510-002-2020  
 Bid Letting Time + Date: 2:00p.m., March 25, 2020  
 Bid Letting Location: 4200 Mills Civic Parkway Suite 2E West Des Moines, Iowa 50265

				MNM CONCRETE SPECIALIST DES MOINES, IA		THE CONCRETE COMPANY GRIMES, IA		IOWA CIVIL CONTRACTING VICTOR, IA		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
Item No.	Construction Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>DIVISION 1 PCC PATCHING AND MEDIANS</b>											
<b>FIXTURE ADJUSTMENTS</b>											
1	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR, REPLACE CASTING	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
2	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR, M-A, FULL	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR, M-D, FULL	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR, M-C, PARTIAL	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
5	INTAKE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR, M-D, PARTIAL	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	WATER VALVE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT, RETRO TO SLIDE TYPE TOP REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>STREET PATCHING AND PAVEMENT REPAIR</b>											
8	6" SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	SY	20	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	PCC CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	LF	1518	\$ 80.00	\$ 121,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 106,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 142,692.00
10	PCC CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT, 5-HOUR MIX	LF	101	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 13,938.00
11	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
12	FULL DEPTH PATCH, M-4 MIX, MEDIAN REPAIR	SY	52	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 5,174.00	\$ 158.25	\$ 8,229.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,876.00
13	FULL DEPTH PATCH, M-4 MIX, 7" MINIMUM	SY	888	\$ 88.00	\$ 78,144.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 74,592.00	\$ 100.30	\$ 89,066.40	\$ 86.00	\$ 76,368.00
14	FULL DEPTH PATCH, M-4 MIX, 8" MINIMUM	SY	1124	\$ 91.00	\$ 102,284.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 108,466.00	\$ 107.20	\$ 120,492.80	\$ 94.00	\$ 105,656.00
15	FULL DEPTH PATCH, M-4 MIX, 9" MINIMUM	SY	2049	\$ 104.00	\$ 213,096.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 219,243.00	\$ 109.30	\$ 223,955.70	\$ 106.00	\$ 217,194.00
16	FULL DEPTH PATCH, M-4 MIX, 10" MINIMUM	SY	1767	\$ 114.00	\$ 201,438.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 207,622.50	\$ 110.50	\$ 195,253.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 203,205.00
17	FULL DEPTH PATCH, M-4 MIX, 11" MINIMUM	SY	642	\$ 125.00	\$ 80,250.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 83,941.50	\$ 124.45	\$ 79,896.90	\$ 128.00	\$ 82,176.00
18	FULL DEPTH PATCH, 5-HOUR MIX, 8" MINIMUM	SY	87	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 108.80	\$ 9,465.60	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,745.00
19	FULL DEPTH PATCH, 5-HOUR MIX, 9" MINIMUM	SY	138	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 19,803.00	\$ 110.90	\$ 15,304.20	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,010.00
20	FULL DEPTH PATCH, 5-HOUR MIX, 10" MINIMUM	SY	901	\$ 150.00	\$ 135,150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 148,665.00	\$ 175.05	\$ 157,720.05	\$ 160.00	\$ 144,160.00
21	PCC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING	SF	800	\$ 54.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 35,840.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 43,200.00
22	CRACK AND JOINT, CLEANING AND FILLING	LF	800	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	JOINT PREVENTATIVE SEALANT	LF	17062	\$ 1.85	\$ 31,564.70	\$ 1.62	\$ 27,640.44	\$ 2.12	\$ 36,171.44	\$ 1.65	\$ 28,152.30
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
25	FLAGGER	DAYS	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00
26	2-WAY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	DAYS	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	3-WAY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	DAYS	8	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
28	PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS)	DAYS	40	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>TRAFFIC SIGNAL</b>											
29	TRAFFIC DETECTION LOOPS	EA	10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
<b>PAVEMENT MARKINGS</b>											
30	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WATERBORNE	LF	2060	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,811.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,884.00
31	PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	EA	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00
<b>DIVISION 1 TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,178,693.70</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,164,397.44</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,220,210.59</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,189,356.30</b>
<b>DIVISION 2 MEDIAN ENHANCEMENTS</b>											
<b>STREET PATCHING AND PAVEMENT REPAIR</b>											
1	FULL DEPTH PATCH, M-4 MIX, MEDIAN REPAIR	SY	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00
2	CRACK AND JOINT, CLEANING AND FILLING, HOT POUR (PCC MEDIAN/ ISLAND)	LF	9188	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,376.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 39,049.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 91,880.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 78,098.00
3	RE-SEALING COLORED CONCRETE	SY	586	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,618.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 879.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 3,926.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,860.00
4	RE-SEALING COLORED CONCRETE, SPECIAL	SY	44	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 638.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00
5	CLEANING LIMESTONE BLOCKS	EA	101	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 3,913.75	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,292.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00
6	RE-SEALING LIMESTONE BLOCKS	EA	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	RE-SEALING PAVERS	SY	31	\$ 13.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 705.25	\$ 71.30	\$ 2,210.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 310.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>DIVISION 2 TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>33,662.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>61,990.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>120,618.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>99,723.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PROJECT COST</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,212,355.70</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,226,387.44</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,340,828.59</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,289,079.30</b>

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNT OF BIDS RECEIVED.

  
 Date: 03.25.2020 License Number: 20894

